
Project Name Release Date
CORIOmatrix

Bug Number 

799637
799547
799548
799550
799631
799415
799564

799408

799526

(p) | 866-233-3944 (f) | 859-240-5151  

EDID enhancements
Matrix: Source Aliases are not displayed in all Audio selection menus
Matrix: Auto Aspect Ratio 
Reading Resolution problem at bootup
Thermal management improvement
Matrix: HDMI audio channels crossed on Blu-Ray input
Matrix: Unable to select Input audio channels from the AES Output selection drop-down menus

Some analogue issues not displaying correctly / flicking dark / light 

Installation Instructions

Please create save your Setup settings and presets to USB (you will be able to load these up after the upgrade)

If YOU DO NOT save your settings all settings will be LOST - therefore create a backup of your setting prior to release

For instructions please see document "Loading new CORIOmax firmware"

Technical 
David Reynaga 

Component input - currently does not show correct stable output, changing the input settings does not 
improve the image

Staring support to HDBASE_T Module

Able to run on Win7 64bit PC / Win 8 
Fixed the audio alias name display at input AFVChoice and output audio channel settings

Added message popup for warning user maybe lost communication if connect via IP and use restore settings

Defects Resolved With This Release

Description (these bugs have been tested and CLOSED)

david.reynaga@tvone.com

Improved installation experience

Product Manager 
Tony McAhren

Points of contact

Product Manager R&D

IP control enhacements 

Improved resolution table management - via impreved EDID detection
Added the disconnect button to allow user disconnect with unit and reconnect again without need exit the application

Formal release - some known issues listed below
Release notes from since:
30/11/2012

Release note since build M144

New Features Included In Release

This release focuses performance enhacements for CORIOmatrix

Release Type       

Released By SW Build Numbers

David Reynaga M149.1 (Firmware)
1.1.75 (Control SW) 20/02/2013

Release Description

Defects Not Resolved With This Release

mailto:david.reynaga@tvone.com


IP control - current limitations 
IP configuration is set to STATIC only
Default IP address is 192.168.0.10
You can only change the IP settings whilst connected via RS232 (you can change IP address, Gateway, 
Subnet) - you can adjust for your network
You can have IP and RS232 connected at the same time 


	Sheet1

