

			a <b>NORTEK</b> company
Project Name	Released By	SW Build Numbers	Release Date
CORIOmatrix	David Reynaga	M149.1 (Firmware)	20/02/2013
	, .	1.1.75 (Control SW)	
Release Description			
This release focuses pe	erformance enhacements for CORI	Omatrix	
Release Type			
	known issues listed below		
Release notes from si		Release note since build M144	
30/11/2012		Release note since build in 144	
New Features Include	d In Release		
New Teatures Included			
Improved installa	tion experience		
IP control enhace			
	nnect button to allow user disconne	ct with unit and reconnect again w	vithout need exit the application
	ion table management - via imprev		and the deprivation
	o HDBASE_T Module		
<b>U</b>	alias name display at input AFVCho	ice and output audio channel sett	ings
	in7 64bit PC / Win 8	dee and output addio channel sett	1195
	popup for warning user maybe lost	communication if connect via IP	and use restore settings
Added message	popup for warning user maybe lost		
Defects Resolved With	This Release		
Bug Number	Description (these bugs have I	been tested and CLOSED)	
-	EDID enhancements		
799637 7005 47	Matrix: Source Aliases are not displayed in all Audio selection menus		
799547	Matrix: Source Allases are not displayed in all Addio selection menus Matrix: Auto Aspect Ratio		
799548	Reading Resolution problem at bootup		
799550	Thermal management improvement		
799631			
799415	Matrix: HDMI audio channels crossed on Blu-Ray input Matrix: Unable to select Input audio channels from the AES Output selection drop-down menus		
799564	Matrix: Unable to select Input au	dio channels from the AES Outpu	t selection drop-down menus
Defects Not Resolved	With This Poloaca		
799408		aving correctly / flicking dark / ligh	t
	Some analogue issues not displaying correctly / flicking dark / light Component input - currently does not show correct stable output, changing the input settings does not		
799526	improve the image	a net onon concerciable oupul, i	and any the input octange does not
nstallation Instructior			
Please create save you	r Setup settings and presets to USI	B (you will be able to load these u	p after the upgrade)
f YOU DO NOT save y	our settings all settings will be L	OST - therefore create a backup	o of your setting prior to release
or instructions please	see document "Loading new CORI	Omax firmware"	
Points of contact			
Product Manager		R&D	
-		<b>-</b>	
Product Manager		Technical	
Fony McAhren		David Reynaga	
p)   866-233-3944 (f)   8	859-240-5151	david.reynaga@tvon	le.com

IP control - current limitations

IP configuration is set to STATIC only Default IP address is 192.168.0.10 You can only change the IP settings whilst connected via RS232 (you can change IP address, Gateway, Subnet) - you can adjust for your network You can have IP and RS232 connected at the same time